



Zielona Góra, 04.10.2024

LUG Light Factory Sp. z o.o. ul. Gorzowska 11 65-127 Zielona Góra POLAND Phone: +48 68 45 33 200 Fax: +48 68 45 33 201

Tender: Slabozia project

## DECLARATION

LUG Light Factory Sp. z o. o. hereby declares that for the following product(s):

TRAFFIK LED (consistent with offer no. 21436786)

if in the first year of operation more than 10% of the installed luminaires stops working, all components, whose damage led to the failure of the luminaires, will be replaced in all installed luminaires, i.e. LUG Light Factory will deliver all needed components at its own expense in order to replace them in all installed luminaires by the bidder performing the contract. LUG Light Factory will not bear replacement costs.

LUG Light Factory Sp. z o. o. undertakes to replace components in a situation where the failure is due to luminaires defects and not to external causes such as network over voltages, electrical discharges, electrical short circuits, mechanical impacts or force majeure. Best regards,

..... Mariusz Ejsmont **Technical Director** LUG Light Factory Sp. z o.o.

Central Office: LUG Light Factory Ltd. Poland, 65-127 Zielona Góra, Gorzowska 11 tel. +48 68 45 33 200 fax +48 68 45 33 201